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March 5, 2021 
 
 
 
Parents of 2nd, 3rd, & 4th Grade Boys & Girls: 
 
 I would like to offer our 2nd-4th grade boys and girls an opportunity to learn and compete in the 
game of basketball during April with some after school practices which will include scrimmaging.  

In order to see how many players we may have, please fill out the bottom portion of this letter 
and return by Thursday, March 11. The cost for your child to do this is $15/person.  

Here is what the short season will look like (this is a tentative schedule):  
   

4/6/21 Tue 2:40-4:00 

4/7/21 Wed 2:40-4:00 

4/8/21 Thu 2:40-4:00 

4/13/21 Tue 2:40-4:00 

4/14/21 Wed 2:40-4:00 

4/15/21 Thu 2:40-4:00 

4/20/21 Tue 2:40-4:00 

4/21/21 Wed 2:40-4:00 

4/22/21 Thu 2:40-4:00 

 
 This basketball opportunity is designed as a learning experience for our young 
athletes as they learn the rules and the fundamentals of basketball.  An 8.5 foot rim height and 
an intermediate sized ball will be used. Scrimmages will be played to develop skills; winning and losing 
will not be stressed. 
 If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.  
 
In His Service, 
 
 
 
Mr. Hagenow 
 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

2nd-4th Grade Basketball April 2021 
Return to Mr. Hagenow by Thursday, March 11, 2021 

 
Name of Student:         Grade:    
 
  
   Yes, my child would like to participate. 
   
   My child will not participate.  
 
 
Parent Signature:        


